

PRESS RELEASE

APPROVAL OF THE CONSOLIDATED HALF-YEAR FINANCIAL REPORT AS AT 30 JUNE 2024 POSTPONED TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO BE APPOINTED

ILBE S.p.A.
P.IVA/C.F. 11636381003
SDI SUBM70N
S.I.A.E. n° 213846
iervolinoentertainment@pec.it

www.ilbegroup.com

Rome, 14 October 2024 – The Board of Directors, under extension until the appointment of the new administrative body of ILBE (Iervolino and Lady Bacardi Entertainment) – a company active in the production of film and television content (Euronext Growth Milan – IT0005380602 – IE and Euronext Growth Paris – IT0005380602 – ALIE) – met today and examined the Consolidated Half-Year Financial Report as at 30 June 2024 and the approval has been postponed to the Board of Directors to be appointed, in line with the new business plan that the new Board will have to prepare and approve.

This press release is available in the "Investor Relations" section of the website https://ilbegroup.com/. It should also be noted that for the dissemination of regulated information, the company uses the 1INFO-SDIR circuit managed by Computershare S.p.A.

lervolino and Lady Bacardi Entertainment

lervolino and Lady Bacardi Entertainment S.p.A. (ILBE) is a global production company, founded by Andrea lervolino and Monika Bacardi and active in the production of film and television content including, mainly, films, TV shows, and animated web series. The company also operates through its subsidiaries Arte Video S.r.I., Red Carpet S.r.I., lervolino & Lady Bacardi Studios d.o.o., Wepost S.r.I., SoBe Sport S.r.I. and Maestro Distribution S.r.I.. It is listed on Euronext Growth Milan from 2019 - IT0005380602 - IE - and on Euronext Growth Paris - IT0005380602 - ALIE. In the financial year 2023, ILBE Group achieved consolidated revenues of €173 million, consolidated EBIT of €11.6 million, and a consolidated net result of €4.7 million.

www.ilbegroup.it/com

For further information

Investor Relations: Giorgio Paglioni Investor Relations Manager M +39 335 6442260

Euronext Growth Milan: Alantra ega@alantra.com M +39 02 63671601

Press Office and Communication: Close to Media



Enrico Bandini
M+39 335 8484706
enrico.bandini@closetomedia.it
Paolo Ferrario
M+39 337 1064754
paolo.ferrario@closetomedia.it

ILBE S.p.A.

P.IVA/C.F. 11636381003 SDI SUBM70N S.I.A.E. n° 213846

iervolinoentertainment@pec.it www.ilbegroup.com